## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4108

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

## February 10

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 12 through 19 and insert: 1 "(2) The Oregon Health Authority shall contract with one or more nonprofit organizations to 3 operate a pilot project to test whether the authority and coordinated care organizations can achieve good outcomes for individuals who receive medical assistance by reusing durable medical equipment 5 in a safe, functionally appropriate and cost-effective manner. The pilot project does not supplant the durable medical equipment coverage provided by the medical assistance program. The pilot project 7 shall serve recipients of medical assistance who reside in Washington, Multnomah, Clackamas, Umatilla, Marion and Polk Counties. The pilot project may be expanded as the authority deems ap-8 9 propriate.". On page 2, line 4, delete "community-based" and insert "nonprofit". 10 In line 7, before the colon insert ", acting in accordance with quality standards adopted by the 11 12 authority, have the responsibility to". 13 In line 10, after "provide" insert "timely". 14 Delete line 12 and insert: 15 "(e) Limits of liability comparable to other providers of services to medical assistance recipients. 16 "(4) The authority shall develop and collect data, including feedback from coordinated care or-17 ganizations, consumers and health care providers, and analyze the data to assess the success". 18 In line 16, delete "community" and insert "nonprofit". In line 26, delete "\$50,000" and insert "\$75,000". 19 20 In line 27, delete "community" and insert "nonprofit". 21 In line 28, delete "January 2" and insert "April 20".

22